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1.1 Jump-n-run games

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

lbounce. lha
aminano.lha
aztec.lha
banana.lha
v1.01
blobby.lha
BodeRunner08.
players)
Bould235.1lha
bouldercaves.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
boulderdaesh.
bouldergames.
bouldergraph.
bouldersnoop.
bouldersound.

boulderspecial.lha
boulderupdate.lha
boulderupdate.lha
boulderupdate2.lha
boulderupdate2.lha
boulder_snoop.lha

Bounce. lha

Bucktoot.1lzh

Buzzy.lha
version)

CharlieJdC.1lha

chip.lha
cintro.lha

1lha

lha
lha
1lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

Size Age Description

185K
127K
196K
544K

553K
446K

121K
268K
940K
1.0M
1.6M
1.7M
2.3M
705K
721K
1.1M
151K
241K
160K
267K
199K
362K
227K
325K
267K
184K
248K
668K

526K
513K
231K

help

250xBounce plus Editor

57xAMIGA Nanotech

(ONLY GFX-BOARDS)

393%Freely distributable Jjump’n’run game
273xA cute platform game like Rainbow Islands

256«Cutey Platform Game

223xLodeRunner game

(1 or 2 simultaneous <

356+xBest Boulderd sh 1:1 Clone

172%V4.27,

BoulderDaesh Caves Archive

326+Best BoulderD sh 1:1 Clone V2.47
302xBest BoulderDaesh 1:1 Clone V2.62
274xBest BoulderDaesh 1:1 Clone V3.61
241xBest BoulderDaesh 1:1 Clone V4.14 RTG
206xBest BoulderDaesh 1:1 Clone V4.24 RTG

172+V4.27,
121%V4.29,
172+V4.27,
172+V4.27,

172%V4.27,

BoulderDaesh Main Archive
BoulderDaesh Main Archive
BoulderDaesh Games Archive
BoulderDaesh Graphics Archive
302+«BoulderDaesh V2.62

(one game demo)

BoulderDaesh Sound Archive
285«BoulderDaesh
302+«BoulderDaesh
274xBoulderDaesh
241xBoulderDaesh
221+«BoulderDaesh
285+«BoulderDaesh

V3.12 (one game demo)
V2.47+ —> V2.62
V3.00+ —> V3.61

RTG V4.13+ —> V4.14
RTG V4.20+ —> V4.21
V3.12 (one game demo)

359xA highly enjoyable bouncy platform game!

393%xCool platform game,
194xA bouncy platform game + editor.

pretty funny...

331xShareware demo of the ex—-commercial game

324+Chippy Game

324+«Chippy game Intro

(French <
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CrazySue.lha
CrazySuell.lha
croak.lzh
Croak2.1lha
Croak
CrossCountry.lha
DangerDogg.lha
Delarith.lha
diamonds.lha
DK_1200.1lha
DonkeyKong.exe
Doody.lha
drmario.lha
EgyptianRun. lha
.1
Erik.lha
exile.lha

FaYoh.lha
FaYoh.lha

platformer
FaYoh0Ol.1lha

)
FaYoh2.1lha
FaYoh2.lha

style platf
FlashFlood. lha
FredFrog.lha
frogger.lha

FruitPaniclOl.lha
GatorManiaDemo. lha

AMOS P
Geenie_148.1ha
Giddy.1lha
gingerl2.lha
Globulus.lha
hoiagaremix.lha
HotAir0_5.1lha
JetSet97_12.1ha
JetSetBilly.lha

source, be

JetSetWilly97.1lha

Jjumper.lha
JumpingJdack.lha

JumpmanDl1l_2_1.1lha

JumpmandJr.lha

Kangy_Demol_01.1lha
Kangy_demol_02.1lha

KTLD. lha
pods, 1i
laby2.lha
ladder.1lha
Ladder.lha

littleboulder.lha

LLD_KickIt.lha

metamorphosis.dms

mforest.lha

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump
game/ jump

306K
456K
86K
92K

913K
437K
236K
150K
190K
240K
95K
96K
30K

268K
187K

299K
435K

152K

505K
800K

63K
326K
6K
82K
452K

239K
178K
390K
139K
711K

57K
297K
349K

238K

41K

94K
251K
241K
201K
202K
123K

73K
16K
38K
95K
254K
383K
33K

129«Classic PD platform game ’'Crazy Sue’
129xClassic PD platform game ’'Crazy Sue II’
519xA frogger clone

363+Version 2 of the Amiga Frogger clone - <

216%xCross Country. A Very Good Game No Limited.
306+Best Shareware Jump’n’Run ever.
252«xDelarith by Backyard Brothers
393xgame, platform, get the diamonds
313«Donkey Kong for AGA Amigas
479+«Jump’n’ run, won’t work on AGA
484xMario Brothers like game
393«Classic old game

393%Cute little ’'road race + hazards’ game. V1 <
329%xErik, Pd vers of a great platformer.
393%Bizarre and wholly delightful platform game <>

249xGianaSisters-style game from NC.Gamez
173%«Full version of a GianaSisters-style <
273xGianaSisters—-style game from NC.Gamez. (AGA <+

203x4-1evel demo of an AGA jumpnrun (NC.Gamez)
175%Full version of a nice SuperMarioWorld- <

315xAmiga version of a c64 game.
275xGuide a frog back home.
404+Classic old game

488xClassic pacman & platform game.
225xGator Mania V1.3 Platform Game. Written in <=
259«Geenie v1.48 by Backyard Brothers
252xNice game with a lot of puzzles

44«Demo of 30 Level 2D Platformer V1.2

599xArcade game (demo) similar to ’'Q-bert’

393xThe dino platformer is now PD ;)

393%xScrolling platform/puzzle game.
265«xJet Set Willy "97 v1.2

360+’ Jet Set Willy’ type game with complete <+

271xJet Set Willy ' 97

393xA good ’'Frogger’ clone.

360xMario Bros like platformer
286*BASED ON THE C64 GAME (JUMPMAN),
393«xFile version of JumpMan Jr. (PAL)
241+Guide a kangaroo collecting fruits

227xGuide a kangaroo collecting fruits

393xAction platform game involving collecting <>

BUG FIXED

192%0ne big level platform game
393+«multitasking game (CP/M conversion)
284«Multitasking game (CP/M conversion)

521xA ’"Pick’n Run’ Action-game v1.0

273xCute and crazy game. Kick the zombies!
519«demo of metamorphosis, a cute platform game
277«Another platformgame by PG
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minerunnerll.lha game/ jump 77K 449xBest Loderunner for Amiga (V1.1)

minerunnerl6.lha game/jump 416K 361+Fine Loderunner for Amiga, 1-4 Players, V1 &
.6

minerunnerl7.lha game/jump 456K 353xMultitasking Loderunner, 1-4 Plys, bugfixed <
|

minerunnerl8.lha game/jump 462K 319«Multitasking Loderunner, 1-4 Plys

minerunnerl8.lha game/jump 366K 1l4xArcade like Loderunner, 1-4 Players

monty.lha game/jump 376K 268+Top Platform game demo, 4 levels from 20

motherlode.lha game/ jump 53K 393«Loderunner clone

mystfish.lha game/jump 173K 316xPlatform/puzzle arcade game

Obstickle.lha game/jump 321K 360xPlatformer with good gfx

OrangeMan. lha game/jump 472K 360xPlatform game, nice

pawclaw.lha game/jump 133K 69xArcade platformer

PetersQuestl2.1lzh game/Jjump 322K 393xArcade game w/ 20 levels, dig. sound, and <
backgrou

PlatMan.lha game/jump 177K 360xPacman on platforms, good, great gfx

popeye. lha game/jump 459K 393xbignonia’s port of the c64 classic ’popeye’

premiere game/ jump 21K 519«Preview of Core Design game Premiere

ptw.lha game/jump 518K 190+Adult arcade adventure game

roach.dms game/jump 292K 490+Platform game written in AMOS

roach_motel.dms game/jump 293K 461xKill the roaches/collect spray cans.

robert.lha game/jump 136K 249xJump-and-Run with Horror-Atmosphere

Rock.lha game/jump 167K 300+Simple and addictive platform game

roper.lha game/jump 467K 69xRoper

Running.lha game/ jump 67K 393«Classical maze and puzzle game.

SpaceCadet.lha game/jump 117K 360xClassical platformer, cute!

SpaceCase.lha game/jump 289K 360xClassical platformer, nice

Sploggy.lha game/jump 244K 360xMario bros like platformer demo, playable

Sproing.lha game/ jump 40K 342+Classic jump through holes to reach top.

Squeek.lha game/jump 650K 235+xPlattformgame ’'of the 80s’

SqueekREALFina.lha game/jump 650K 235+«Plattformgame ’'of the 80s’

steve2.lha game/ jump 37K 277+0h no! More platform from PG Games!

Sumpis.lha game/ jump 16K 275xPlatform game by Rising Software

superbobdylan.lha game/jump 546K 173+«A Super Mario-inspired platform game

sys.lha game/ jump 87K 393xarcade style game similar to Pengo

T-POT_G.lha game/jump 364K 75xDemo of 30 Level 2D Platformer V1.1

targis.lha game/ jump 98K 474xLoderunner like game

Targis.lha game/jump 106K 467xAction game. 200 levels, editor.

targisPAL.txt game/ jump 0K 473xPatching ’'Targis’ for PAL machines

TL2DemoF . 1lha game/jump 792K 308+Lode Runner Remake (V.F.)

toadmtn. lha game/jump 402K 263+Like frogger only a Toad.

tophatwi.lha game/jump 117K 391xTopHatWilly V1.2 from OverFlow

TopHatWillyl_1.lha game/Jjump 116K 403+«TopHatWilly V1.1 from OverFlow

TV125b.1lha game/jump 154K 417xTechnoVenture v1.25b (Platform game)

TV125R.1lha game/jump 292K 27+TechnoVenture Re-release (Platformer)

wil3a.lha game/jump 792K 249xGerman Science Fiction-Mag

wil3b.1lha game/jump 699K 249xGerman Science Fiction-Mag

Wibble_Giddy.lha game/jump 181K 252xNice game with a lot of puzzles

WillysCastleOf.lha game/jump 249K 360*Simple platformer, nice gfx

wiz2.1lha game/jump 131K 164+Follow-up to WiZiO - platform game

wiz2.lha game/jump 202K 130+Platform game, now with Editor

WiZiO.1lha game/ jump 86K 195«Platform romp in Mario style

WizzysQuest.lha game/jump 133K 377+xExcellent 50-level puzzle/platform game

Wonderland. lha game/jump 124K 271xJump’n’run made with Amos including source <
+ edito

wwgiddy.dms game/jump 140K 478+The best PD game ever. Platform

yeti.lha game/jump 327K 279xDonkeyKong clone with a Yeti
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zool.lha

game/ jump

195K 393%Z00OL Demo

(has been a rave on the USENET)
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